
2021-2022 University of Delaware Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-13   Conf: 10-8   Home: 9-5   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 5-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Nelson Jr., Jameer 35-35 1143 32.7 170-381 .446 56-154 .364 79-101 .782 41 130 171 4.9 90 3 78 88 10 57 475 13.6
42 Painter, Dylan 30-23 809 27.0 120-218 .550 8-22 .364 104-134 .776 71 121 192 6.4 57 1 54 62 30 15 352 11.7
02 Allen, Ryan 33-19 981 29.7 130-326 .399 62-186 .333 58-84 .690 13 55 68 2.1 52 1 61 58 10 28 380 11.5
01 Anderson, Kevin 35-34 1213 34.7 133-318 .418 49-150 .327 61-75 .813 16 97 113 3.2 76 3 125 71 12 50 376 10.7
21 Carr, Andrew 34-34 966 28.4 127-225 .564 17-42 .405 69-105 .657 59 115 174 5.1 94 5 43 56 37 29 340 10.0
13 Davis, Jyare 31-4 614 19.8 126-208 .606 1-10 .100 49-73 .671 35 95 130 4.2 42 0 28 30 13 7 302 9.7
14 Asamoah, Ebby 33-20 795 24.1 66-163 .405 52-133 .391 47-54 .870 14 102 116 3.5 80 1 23 27 14 25 231 7.0
34 Ogunbo, O.D. 1-0 6 6.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 0 2 1 0 3 3.0
04 Arletti, Gianmarco 27-6 257 9.5 26-56 .464 10-27 .370 13-18 .722 6 42 48 1.8 27 0 10 19 1 15 75 2.8
03 Curtis, Logan 4-0 24 6.0 3-6 .500 3-4 .750 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 2 1 1 1 11 2.8
24 Peterson, Wes 11-0 75 6.8 4-19 .211 1-10 .100 3-4 .750 5 8 13 1.2 6 0 5 4 0 2 12 1.1
23 Long, Davis 5-0 13 2.6 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0.6
34 Ogunbo, O.D. 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0.5
11 Rullo IV, Fred 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.5
05 Gardner jr., Reggie 24-0 136 5.7 2-12 .167 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 3 10 13 0.5 15 0 10 3 0 4 5 0.2
32 Ochefu, Anthony 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 35 7050 201.4 909-1940 .469 261-752 .347 489-657 .744 300 838 1138 32.5 547 14 440 440 129 233 2568 73.37
Opponents 7050 201.4 879-2045 .430 258-730 .353 440-579 .760 373 801 1174 33.5 613 16 401 443 94 225 2456 70.17

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 2568 2456
    Points Per Game 73.4 70.2
    Scoring Margin 3.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 909-1940 879-2045
    Field Goal Pct .469 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 261-752 258-730
    3PT FG Pct .347 .353
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 489-657 440-579
    FT Pct .744 .760
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 12.6
REBOUNDS 1138 1174
    Rebounds Per Game 32.5 33.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 440 401
    Assists Per Game 12.6 11.5
TURNOVERS 440 443
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 233 225
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.4
BLOCKS 129 94
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 25,652 34,550
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,832 13-2,658
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-3,244

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Delaware 1228 1312 28 2568
Opponents 1110 1327 19 2456

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Davidson L 71-93 2,779
11/13/21 at Siena W 83-63 5,842
11/17/21 LA SALLE W (OT) 85-82 2,032
11/22/21 vs Appalachian St. W 75-68 386
11/23/21 vs Fordham W 81-71 393
11/24/21 vs Oakland L 73-81 237
11/27/21 at Temple L 74-75 3,979
11/30/21 LIU W 75-67 1,451
12/02/21 at Delaware St. W 59-48 1,200
12/05/21 UMBC W 70-60 1,434
12/08/21 LAFAYETTE W 68-58 1,636
12/10/21 MORAVIAN W 94-55 1,396
12/21/21 vs Iona L 72-83 823

* 12/29/21 at UNCW L 68-70 2,959
* 12/31/21 at Col. of Charleston W 67-66 3,394
* 01/11/22 at Drexel W 81-77 857
* 01/15/22 at Hofstra L 77-82 1,465
* 01/17/22 at Northeastern W (OT) 82-76 0
* 01/20/22 WILLIAM & MARY W 84-74 1,560
* 01/22/22 ELON W 80-77 1,664
* 01/24/22 TOWSON L 62-69 1,574
* 01/29/22 at James Madison W 85-69 4,590
* 02/03/22 DREXEL L 68-76 2,844
* 02/10/22 NORTHEASTERN W 74-61 2,347
* 02/12/22 HOFSTRA L 66-80 1,916
* 02/14/22 JAMES MADISON W 81-60 1,298
* 02/17/22 at Elon W 71-62 1,902
* 02/19/22 at William & Mary W 73-69 3,132
* 02/24/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 96-99 1,706
* 02/26/22 UNCW L 62-69 2,794
* 02/28/22 at Towson L 57-69 2,451

03/06/22 vs Drexel W 66-56 1,811
03/07/22 vs Towson W 69-56 1,707
03/08/22 vs UNCW W 59-55 1,859
03/18/22 vs Villanova L 60-80 18,738

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Delaware Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 4-5   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Nelson Jr., Jameer 18-18 597 33.2 89-194 .459 31-78 .397 47-60 .783 22 66 88 4.9 43 1 40 46 4 38 256 14.2
42 Painter, Dylan 13-10 356 27.4 48-90 .533 5-11 .455 46-63 .730 28 54 82 6.3 23 0 28 24 19 5 147 11.3
02 Allen, Ryan 18-9 522 29.0 69-187 .369 32-104 .308 34-49 .694 8 28 36 2.0 28 0 34 35 7 15 204 11.3
13 Davis, Jyare 16-0 336 21.0 72-109 .661 0-2 .000 32-45 .711 24 51 75 4.7 21 0 18 15 7 5 176 11.0
01 Anderson, Kevin 18-18 645 35.8 67-149 .450 24-68 .353 27-34 .794 9 44 53 2.9 43 2 74 44 7 30 185 10.3
21 Carr, Andrew 18-18 512 28.4 69-123 .561 8-20 .400 34-60 .567 22 64 86 4.8 58 2 27 29 21 16 180 10.0
14 Asamoah, Ebby 18-16 492 27.3 48-106 .453 41-90 .456 29-32 .906 3 64 67 3.7 46 1 15 13 10 13 166 9.2
04 Arletti, Gianmarco 11-1 60 5.5 6-12 .500 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2 7 9 0.8 7 0 1 1 0 1 15 1.4
05 Gardner jr., Reggie 17-0 95 5.6 2-12 .167 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.4 11 0 7 1 0 2 5 0.3
32 Ochefu, Anthony 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
24 Peterson, Wes 4-0 6 1.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 470-984 .478 145-390 .372 249-344 .724 135 417 552 30.7 284 6 244 216 75 125 1334 74.11
Opponents 3625 201.4 471-1058 .445 131-354 .370 232-305 .761 200 419 619 34.4 312 7 209 224 52 124 1305 72.50

Team Statistics UD OPP
SCORING 1334 1305
    Points Per Game 74.1 72.5
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 470-984 471-1058
    Field Goal Pct .478 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-390 131-354
    3PT FG Pct .372 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 249-344 232-305
    FT Pct .724 .761
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 12.9
REBOUNDS 552 619
    Rebounds Per Game 30.7 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 244 209
    Assists Per Game 13.6 11.6
TURNOVERS 216 224
    Turnovers Per Game 12.0 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 125 124
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.9
BLOCKS 75 52
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 17,703 20,750
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,967 9-2,306
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Delaware 634 687 13 1334
Opponents 589 709 7 1305

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 at  UNCW L 68-70 2959
12/31/21 at  Col. of Charleston W 67-66 3394
01/11/22 at  Drexel W 81-77 857
01/15/22 at  Hofstra L 77-82 1465
01/17/22 at  Northeastern W (OT) 82-76 0
01/20/22 WILLIAM & MARY W 84-74 1560
01/22/22 ELON W 80-77 1664
01/24/22 TOWSON L 62-69 1574
01/29/22 at  James Madison W 85-69 4590
02/03/22 DREXEL L 68-76 2844
02/10/22 NORTHEASTERN W 74-61 2347
02/12/22 HOFSTRA L 66-80 1916
02/14/22 JAMES MADISON W 81-60 1298
02/17/22 at  Elon W 71-62 1902
02/19/22 at  William & Mary W 73-69 3132
02/24/22 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 96-99 1706
02/26/22 UNCW L 62-69 2794
02/28/22 at  Towson L 57-69 2451


